

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CONFIDENTIAL Form ACO-1 OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION CONFIDENTIAL September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

### CONFIDENTIAL

### **WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

ORIGINAL

Operator: License # 32119	API No. 15
Name: Northern Natural Gas	· ·
Address: 1111 S. 103rd Street	NW-NW NW SE Sec. 13_ Twp. 27_ S. R. 11_ ☐ East ₩ West
City/State/Zip: Omaha, NE 68124	
Purchaser:	feet from EV W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Michael Loeffler	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (402_) 398-7103	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Sterling Drilling	Lease Name:
License: 5142	Field Name: Cunningham
Wellsite Geologist: Frank S. Mize	Producing Formation: Viola
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1789 Kelly Bushing: 1811
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4550 Plug Back Total Depth: 4454
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 8 5/8" at 1525 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other Observation	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1525
Operator: N/A	feet depth to Surface w/ 700 sx cmt.
Well Name:	(500 sx 65/35 pozmix and 200 sx, class "A")
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)  ALT I W How
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used <u>Evaporation</u>
Dual Completion	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: Hamm & Phillips
outs. (over a limit.)	Lease Name: Haskins 1-22 SWD License No.: OCC 240671
6/3/05 6/6/05 7/27/05  Spud Date or Recompletion Date  Spud Date or Recompletion Date  Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. 22 Twp. 27 S. R. 8
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workon information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well	
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Muchael J Freepole	
Signature: Michael O Suppor	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Unlesson of Centleurs Date: 8/16/05	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of Ququst	If Denied, Yes Date:
20.05.	Wireline Log Received
	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Barbara S. Bischoff)	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: Dec. 30, 200 7	L RECEIVED
GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska BARBARA D. BISCHOFF	SEP 0 8 2005

My Comm. Exp. Dec. 30, 2007

KCC WICHITA

# CONFIDENTIAL

### KCC AUG 3 0 2005

# ORIGINAL

Side Two

### CONFIDENTIAL

Operator Name: NC	Lease Name	3-31					
Sec. <u>13</u> Twp. <u>2</u>	7s. R. <u>11</u>	East	County: Pr	att			
tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid rec	n and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates	nd base of formations p and shut-in pressures, if gas to surface test, nal geological well site	, whether shut-in p along with final ch	ressure reached	static level, hydros	static pressu	res, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		X Yes ☐ No		Log Format	tion (Top), Depth ar	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	Yes No	Na	ime		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)							
List All E. Logs Run:	DIFL/CDL/CN/S	onic/GR/CCL					
Completion: DV	RT/CBL,						
				New Used	otion at-		
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Report all strings set- Size Casing	Weight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent
	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	Lbs. / Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	Additives
Conductor Surface	17 1/2" 12 1/4"	13 3/8" 8 5/8"	48	125' 1525'	class "A" 65/35 pozmix Class "A"	175 700	
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	15.5	4505'	65/35 pozmix ASC,Class "A"	700	DV tool at 1804 -1806
Troduction	1 110		L CEMENTING / S			700	11004-1000
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Pe	rcent Additives	5
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone							
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATIO Specify Fo	N RECORD - Bridge Plu ootage of Each Interval Pe	gs Set/Type rforated	Acid, Fra	acture, Shot, Cement S mount and Kind of Mate	Squeeze Reco erial Used)	rd Depth
4		Acid 2000	gal 15% HCI		4350- 4370		
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8"	Set At 4331	Packer At 4331	Liner Run	Yes X No		
Date of First, Resumerd 7/26/05	Production, SWD or En	hr. Producing Met		ing Pumpi	ing Gas Lift	ob ⊠ Oth	oservation er (Expiain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours N/A	Oil B	bis. Gas	Mcf Wa	nter E	Bbls. Ga	s-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO	MPLETION		Production Inte	rval 4350-4370	Viola	
Vented Sold	•	Open Hole	Perf.	Dually Comp.	Commingled		
non-ar	plicable						

RECEIVED SEP 0 8 2005 KCC WICHITA

# ALLIED GEMENTING CO., INC. 20101

REMIT TO	P.O. BOX 31
	RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

	RUSS:	NSAS 676	65		SERVICE POINT: _M,U,				
	DATE 6-3-05	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE \	CALLED OUT	ONLOCATION S Dun	JOB START	JOB FINISH	
	LEASE TOUTILO	WELL#	3-31	LOCATION CALL	insham.KS	Direct to	COUNTY	646 pm	
	OLD OR NEW (Cir			Colline 34	orth 1/2 mes	t North int	0	132	
	CONTRACTOR STYPE OF JOB CONTRACTOR	Stepli	12g#4	,	OWNER	<del></del>			
	HOLE SIZE 17'		T.D	135	CEMENT	_	١ ،		
	CASING SIZE \2	शिव पर		PTH 127,57	_ AMOUNT OR	DĘRED <u>175</u> 5	x Class f	1+36cc	
	TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE			PTH )	+ 2º/oge	1		, ,	
	TOOL None	12		PTH <b>\35</b> (					
	PRES. MAX			NIMUM	_ common_A	175 sx	@		
	MEAS, LINE		SH	OE JOINT 20	POZMIX		_@		
	CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG. Z	0		GEL	3.8x	_@		
	PERFS. DISPLACEMENT	110311	144	resh blo	_ CHLORIDE _ ASC	Lo Sx	_@ @		
	DIOI ENTERNIE	1 On in	IPMENT		_ ASC		_@		
		EQC	AR IVERSI V E	O 1			@		
	PUMP PROCK (	CEMENT	ER Mil	ke Kircher			_@		
		HELPER	Trave	Coshenbur			_@		
	BULK TRUCK			-	7		_@ _@		
	# I BULK TRUCK	DRIVER,	7c. F	receinan.	***************************************		_@		
		DRIVER			-	10:1	_@		
					- HANDLING_	134 x 105	_@		
		RE	MARKS:		MILEAGE		1.1		
	le Pine and	~ How	1 bree	at Clar		,	N Chargoin.	en.	
	65 m Start	Prop	"Ceme	1	<del></del>	SERVI	CE		
	+36c+20/	sge/ a	215,2	weight.					
	300 psi lel	go Mi	n. 633	pm Stop Dum				i i	
	30005: 41/21	obl. was	100 St	astribly fresh	<ul><li>PUMP TRUCK</li><li>EXTRA FOOT</li></ul>				
	20 Disn. 5	LOPU	+	ave 20	_ EXTRA FOOT _ MILEAGE	AGE	_ @ 		
1	Cement 3n1	asin				onex Coverbils			
	left on Casin	19.00	runt d	id Circulate!	head les		_@		
	124	Ny	Dal		fad ma	terial	@		
	CHARGE TO: LO	1 truck	11197	ural gas					
	STREET		······································				TOTAL		
	CITY	ST.	ATE	ZIP					
RECEIVED						PLUG & FLOAT	r EQUIPMEN	N	
SEP 0 8 2005					133 8 WO	oban Plig	@		
	m						_@		
KCC WICHIT	To Allied Cement	ing Co., I	nc.		***************************************	-	_@ _@.		
a deposit of the same of the	and furnish cemen	quesieu i iter and h	elper to a	uenung equipment			_@. _@.		
				he above work was					
	done to satisfactio						TOTAL	,	
	contractor. I have	read & u	ınderstand	the "TERMS ANI	)				
	CONDITIONS" li	sted on t	he reverse	e side.	TAX	/25			
					TOTAL CHAR	GE C			
	_		1		DISCOUNT		IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS	
		H)	[]/_	4				*	
	SIGNATURE	lam !	/wi	8	_ (J) ga	MURT	74		

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31

### CORIEDERITIAL

SERV	ICE POINT:	
	MEDICIN	r Lodge
7027		
ION	JOB START 6155	JOB FINISH
1	COUNTY	STATE
20	MATT	K5
	I	
MID	MAL GAS	
0 50	6513516	+3%
00 5X	CLASS A +	2200
UGAI		
A	@_	
	@_	
	@_	
	@	
	@	
		•
	@	
	@	
	@_	
	.@_	
,055		
	TOTAL	
CRVIC	Œ	
,		
	.@_	
	.@_	
	.@	
	.@	-
	TOTAL	_
		_
<b>.OAT</b>	<b>EQUIPMEN</b>	Т

	F	RUSSELL, KA	NSAS 676	65			MEDICIA	1er Lode
	DATE <b>6-6-0</b>	5 SEC.	TWP. 27.5	RANGE // W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINI
Trussuo	10110111011		18-21	LOCATION CULL	•	2, 40, 1/2w	COUNTY	STATE
	OLD OR NEV	(Circle one)		WINTO				
	CONTRACTO	OR STEAL	WG \$4	•	OWNER	KTHERW MATE	UML GAS	-
	TYPE OF JOE	SUKFACE	CASULG					
	HOLE SIZE			1,535	CEMENT		ومر سه ومد د	/ . ===
	CASING SIZE			PTH <i>1,5</i> 27 ' PTH	AMOUNT OF	RDERED 500 S	<u>(651351</u>	6 +3%
	DRILL PIPE	41/2"		PTH	20 25%	300 45 SUGA	X CLASS A	+26cc
	TOOL			PTH		JOU JUGA		
	PRES. MAX	7 <i>5</i> 0		NIMUM /00	COMMON_2	00 A	_@_	
	MEAS, LINE			OE JOINT 44,	POZMIX _		@_	
	CEMENT LE	FT IN CSG	44,70		GEL	7	@	
	PERFS.	ast	1)1 -		CHLORIDE	2/	_@_	
	DISPLACEM			iest witen	ASC	٠	_@_	•
		EQ	UIPMENT		LITEWEIGH Flo-SEAL		_@_	
	***************************************				SUGAN 30	23.	_@_ _@_	
	PUMP TRUCI		TER BILL			<i>N</i> -	@_ _@_	
	# <b>3</b> 60		LALLY	δ				
	BULK TRUC # <i>359</i>		DEM	ب ب			@_	
	# JJ / BULK TRUC	DRIVER	DEM	13,				
	# 364	DRIVER	MICHA	K7 C			_@_	
		DIGVER	/ 11 - 1-05		HANDLING_	756	@_	
		TO TO	TA # A TOTZCO		MILEAGE _	156×15×105	>	
			MARKS:				TOTAL	<b>-</b> .
	PIPE an SOI	Guy MEX	KCINCUL	ATTON, ALMO	-			
				1 4 4 120-SEAL O		SERVI	CE	
				T DISPLACEMEN		DD 1/271		
	SFF LIFT	Stow M	TE. New	PLUG, FZORT	PUMP TRUC	OB <u>1527</u>		-
	HELD, DO	SPLACE ) 6	194	bl. FRESHLUS	EXTRA FOO'		_@_	
					MILEAGE_		@_	
					HEAD REN		<u></u>	
		-0 7	1.		NONEX CO			1.
	_	TOC M	08					
	CHARGE TO:	NORTHER	NATER	AL CAS	and the second			
	STREET						TOTAL	, <u></u>
EIVED					<del>~~~~</del>			
	CITY	S'	TATE	ZIP	The state of the s	PLUG & FLOAT	r EOHIPMEN	JT.
0 8 2005						- LOG WELLOW	QUILIVIE	· <del>-</del>

REC SEP 0 8 2005 KCC WICHITA

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

ANY APPLICABLE TAX
WILL BE CHARGED
UPONINVOICING

. @
@
@
@
@
-

TOTAL

TAX	ARRON		
TOTAL CHARGE -		IF PAID IN 30 DA	YS

PRINTED NAME

# ALLIED CEMERATION CO., INC. 20400

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31

SERVICE POINT:
MED CADE

RUSS	ELL, KA	NSAS 676					MED. (	0066
DATE 6-15-65	SEC.	TWP	RANGE	CALLED OUT 9:00AW	ON LO	CATION OPU	JOB START	JOB FINISH
TRUTTLLO LEASE	WELL#,	13-31	LOCATION CIN		K	2112	COUNTY	STATE KANSAS
OLD OR NEW Cit	cle one)		4N, 621	W, NINTO		<i>(2)</i>	7.47.7	1
CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB 8	STERL	ING E	Del6 #4	OWNER M	ORTHE	ERN ,	NAWRAL	CAS
HOLE SIZE 7	7/8"	T.D.	4550	CEMENT		<b></b> .	A	Λ
CASING SIZE 52 TUBING SIZE	52 " 15	DEI TOE		_ AMOUNT OF 			GALLONS	HSF.
DRILL PIPE		DEF		200 x 6		6 + 14	45 +.57 4 E/s	00-31-0
TOOL DV	7001	DEI	TH <i>1800</i>	150 St A	5C +5	# Kls	+-7%6	AS BLOCK
PRES. MAX /	8007		IMUM	_ COMMÔN			_@	
MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG	SHC	DE JOINT 44	POZMIX			_@	-
PERFS.	CSG.			_ GEL CHLORIDE	***************************************		_@	
DISPLACEMENT	65	WATER	142 MUD	_ CHLORIDE _ ASC	150	***************************************	_@ _@	
	EOU	IPMENT		ALW =	350		_ @	
	•	1	0	FLO-SEAL		88#	_ @	,
PUMP TRUCK C	EMENT	ER KEUM	V KRUNGAUNT	- KOL-SEAL	· 	750#	@	
#360-302 H	HELPER	Large	DREITING	00-31		65#	_@	
BULK TRUCK		/	7	ASF	K	500	. @	
	RIVER ,	wery	PREEMIAN	DEFOAUEN	2	500 30#	. @ . @	
BULK TRUCK #259-241 T	RIVER	Com	TURLEU	SUGAR		360#	. @ . @	
#372	NIVEK	CHAN.	SNUSER	HANDLING_	568		<u>@</u>	
10 10 V	<i>V</i>	enny .	SHYDER	MILEAGE	568	X 15	-	
	KEI	MARKS:					TOTAL	
0 =	Tod	10				SERVIC	Œ	
- JEE T	rop	_OE	>	DEPTH			Icacl	
				DEPTH OF JC PUMP TRUCK			305	•
				EXTRA FOOT		GE	@	
				MILEAGE		30	.@	
				MANIFOLD _			.@	·
				HEAD KE	NTAI	· ·	.@	
	NIC	1-	1 M-	STAND B	y N	WP_	@ 2	
CHARGE TO:	110		CMF6					
STREET P.O.	DOX	225					IUIAL	
CITY GO AT BE	ND ST	TE KAN	5AS ZIP 67530	1				
	011		· • 211 <u>• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • </u>		PLUG &	FLOAT	E(	
		`		1- GUTTE	Silo	E.		
				1-BET ST	WERL	OLLAL	<u> </u>	
				1-510P R	W6		Œ	•
To Allied Cementin				1-0V 40	0		<b>(</b>	1
You are hereby req	uested to	rent ceme	enting equipment	S-BASKE	15	00	(	1
and furnish cement	er and h	elper to as	sist owner or	IS-TURBO IS-SCRA	-		· ·	Ļ
contractor to do wo	OK as is	usted. The	e above work was	VS-JUKH	OTE	<b>₹</b> ₩	ند د معمولات ال	
done to satisfaction contractor. I have a	ranu sup read & v	nderstand	I Owner agent or				TOTAL	2
CONDITIONS" lis	ited on th	ie reverse	uic TERIVIS AND side	TAX			a	
	on u	1010100	oxao.		CE (6)			
				TOTAL CHAR	UL Z			***************************************

RECEIVED SEP 08 7865 KCC WICHITA

SIGNATURE

DISCOUNT

PRINTED NAME

### ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

CUIUL

KCC	REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT: (006E)					
AUG 3 11 2005	DATE OS 13 2%	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINIS					
CONFIDENT	LEASE WELL#13-31 LOCATION CUNNY	NONAU KS ZW PRAT LANS					
C. 189 9 6 .	OLD OR XEW (Circle one)	, WINTO					
	CONTRACTOR STERIALS DELLE #4	OWNER NORTHERN NATURAL GAS					
	TYPE OF JOB TOP STAGE						
	HOLE SIZE 778 T.D.	CEMENT					
	CASING SIZE 5/2" 15.5" DEPTH 1800	AMOUNT ORDERED, Son GOLS 45F					
	TUBING SIZE DEPTH	300x 60:40:4 +14# FRO-SEA					
	DRILL PIPE DEPTH	100 SY CLASS H +2% BEL					
	TOOL DV700L DEPTH 1800	200					
	PRES. MAX /600# MINIMUM	COMMON # 380 @ 1					
	MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX					
	CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL ,					
	PERFS. DISPLACEMENT 4334 BB/s MASSE	CHLORIDE@_					
		ASC@_					
	EQUIPMENT	FLO-SEAL 75# @					
	$\mathcal{L}$	<u>ASF 500</u> @,					
	PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER KEUZA BRUNG PUDT						
	#360-300 HELPER LARRY CRETTAN						
	BULK TRUCK						
	#356-252 DRIVER LARRY FREEN AN						
	BULK TRUCK,						
	#353-314 DRIVER KON GILLEY	——————————————————————————————————————					
	372 DENNY SNYDER	MILEAGE 413 X 15					
	REMARKS:						
	AEMAKAS.	TOTAL					
	O = 1	SERVICE					
	JEE JOB 186	DEPTH OF JOB (RO)					
		PUMP TRUCK CHARGE					
		EXTRA FOOTAGE@					
		MILEAGE@					
		MANIFOLD @					
		@ @					
		@					
	CHARGE TO: NN6/T+C MFG.						
	2 - 0	TOTA:					
	STREET P.O. Box 225	TOTA					
	CITY GREAT BENDSTATE KANSAS ZIP 67530	•					
	CITTORE DIALE NITTORE ZIPO 1830	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT					
		A					
RECEIVED		NOWEY POUSEDANCE					
I A form of the form of the form of the form		NOMEL COVERGIS @					
GEP OR 2005	To Allied Committee Co. I	PAD MATERIAL @					

RECEIVED
SEP 0 8 2005
KCC WICHITA

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE

TOTAL

TOTAL CHARGE

DISCOUNT \_\_\_\_\_\_ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME



### **Baker Atlas**

KCC AUG 3 V 2005 CONFIDENTIAL

Northern Natural Gas Company, Trujillo No.13-31.

Review of Cement Bond Log ran on July 25 - 2005.

The Trujillo No.13-31 was cemented to surface. A two stage cement job was used. The 1<sup>st</sup> stage cemented with 350 sks. of 65/35 Pozmix & 150 sks.ASC.The 2and stage cemented through a D.V.Tool with 300 sks.60/40 Pozmix & 100 sks. Class A. A uniform sheath of good compressive strength cement exist on this casing. This coverage starts at the bottom of the 5 1/2 casing and continues up to 2100' where an interval up to 1860' lacks a good pipe bond. The area from 1860' up thru the DV Tool and up hole looks very good. Fluid level was at 95'.Tool will not read past this point. A very good hydraulic seal exist on this casing. It appears to be sufficient enough to keep any migration of fluid up hole from occurring.

Alan Esterline

Region Sales Engineer/Project Manager.

RECEIVED

SEP 9 8 2005

KCC WICHITA